CHANDIGARH 8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh HOUSING BOARD

ORDER

Due to heavy rain, the survey of small flats of Ram Darbar could not be conducted on 17,07,2022. The survey of said flats is now conducting on 23.07.2022 (Saturday).

All teams prepared vide order No. 24826-27 dated 14.07.2022 shall remain the same except the following changes:-

Sr. No.	Name of the official	Remarks
1.	Sh. Manjeet, Senior Assistant	In place of Sh. Sonu. Sr.
-	1	Asstt. (Team No. 6)
2.	Sh. Prem, Junior Technician	In place of Sh. Kamal
		Kishore, J.T. (Team No. 9)

Chief Accounts Officer Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh. Dated:-

Endst. No.

A copy is forwarded to the Senior Superintending Police, U.T., Chandigarh with a request to deploy 10 number of police personals for survey work to maintain law and order.

> Chief Accounts Officer Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh. Dated: 20/07/2010

Endst. No. 2530)

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

The Chief Engineer, CHB. l.

- The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB. 2.
- The Computer In-charge, CHB. Z. Officers/Officials concerned.
- 4. PA to Chairman/CEO/Secretary, CHB for the kind 5. information of the officers.

Chief Accounts Officer Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.